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TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950 - ok

LIST OF REQUESTS

GENEBAL AGEEEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

Tariff concossions which the Government of CANADA
requests from the Government of PERU

Present Bate Proposed Rate

Teriff Item No, lﬁglﬁﬁﬁ. .f Deaoription of Products of Duty of Duty

(Sole)

Kg, gross 0,20 0.01

v-j’E;fgolution April 10, 1947,
h? reduced to

Kg, gross O.Ql 0,01

¥y Oondonaed milk whole.oontaining not less s
than 8% of fat  Kg. gross 0.30 0.01
By Supreme ‘Resolution: Lpril 10, 1947, '
July 15 & 31 1937“ ‘reduced to

'\-‘HJ.‘I

Kg. gross 0.01 - 0,01

KO Milk powder, whole, in.bulk for’ industrial
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110 Gruahed or rolled oatn in hulk _ Algiyggogp 0,04 . 0,04
138 - Applas. fraah when imported from soptember 1 )
to the last day of the following Fobr%Vry - |
inclusive | foOTRAEIBes Free Freowrl

489 ~ Bodium cyanide ‘ | Kg. gross 0,12 0.12

i
s

616P_ Oaloium-carbide I N - ~35ﬁ ET088 0,06 f"0m06

6x 935 Ochreo and othor colours with.a basis ‘of iron i LAY
oxide ‘ | Ke. gross 0.15 0, 0l

953 Painte with metallic pigments of aluminum and
copper, prepared in liquid, paste or powder
form, with or without their vehicle and what-
ever may be the kind of the latter-Kg, gross 4,00 2,00

ex 954 Paints with metallic pigments of brass or
bronze, so called purpurin, prepared or not, g
whatever may be the vehicle Kg. gross 5. 00 - 2.H50




PERU

| Present Rate Proposed Bate
Tariff Item No, Deecriptien of Products of Duty' of | Duty -

s b e

ex 1176 Plywood, glued, or not, of Deuglae iy oOr .
| bireh Kg, groes 0,13 To be notified
* 1eter.

1261 | ‘Hewﬂprint in eheete, reele or rolla ' Free Free

1270 White paper from Q:Bm;ca;;weei pulp, “such
a8 bond paper, ledger peper and the like,

worksg, including feather weight with or
without wood pulp Kg. gross 1,00 0.50

ex '1910 - Hides or skins, tanned, whether or not -
- dyed or varnished, from calves = Kg. legal = 20.00 10,00

2392 Cables and cordage of copper wire o
| | | '369!§?§Fﬂ 0. 40 O,uo

2410 Aluminum bars, rods and wire, including
those prepared for autogenous wvelding and -
metallization | B Kg.,groee 0.90 . 0,50

2456 Iron or steel wire cloth, tinned or galvanized,
painted or varnished, having from 14 to 17
threads per lineal inch or meshes with an
opening of 1 to 2;millimetree, for sanitary
purposes | | Kg, gross 0.0 0,05

2700 Copper wire cloth, whether or not painted
- or varnighed, heving from 14 to 17 threads
per lineal inch or meshes with an opening of

1 to 2 millimetres, for sanitary purposes
Kg, gross 0. 10 0,10

ex 3034 Certified seed potatoes | ' Free Free

33“5 Brushes of any material for-ertieene - ' 4
Kgn legal 8,00 8.Q0 -
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Lista de las Concesiones Arancelarias que-el Gobierno del Peri soliciﬁg’
obierno del Caradd en las préximas negociaciones de Setiembre .
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CANADIAN DELEGATION DELEGATION DU CANADA

Torquay, October 7, 1950.

ENTRY INTO NEGOTIATIONS

The Delegation of CANADA and the
Delegation of PERU inform the Executive Secretary
that they have today entered into negotiations.

They accordingly enclose herewith
two copies of the lists of offers exchanged. (Canadian
offers to Peru, copies Nos. 5 and 6).
e e Detegation of BEAD.

€t g .

e

Executive Secretary, | ﬁ
Interim Commission for 1TO,

B, Wyndham'White, Bsq. ,
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MOST SECRET Copy Now & ¢« o v o W

TARIFF PROPOSALS BY CANADA

in reply to requests received from Peru, These proposals
represent the Tariff concessions which Canada is prepared
to make as part of a reciprocal and nmutually advantageous
agreement and they may be withdrawn, in whole or in part,
in the light of the aggregate results of the Tariff

negotiations at Torquay.

This document is the property solely and exclusively of the

GOVERNMENT OF CANADA,

It is MOST SECRET and must not be made public, in whole or 1in

part, in any manner whatsoever,

Torquay,
October 7, 1920.




Tariff
Item
No,

121

520

549D

Tariff Concessions'offered'bz;Canaga t0 Peru

Part I -~ Most~Favoured-Nation Tariff

Description of Products

Fish preserved in oil,

H.O.pu TR E R EE NN

Ex.(1) Raw cotton and
cotton linters not

further manufactured
than giHHEd TR R

(1) Hair of the camel,
alpaca, goat or other
like animal, not

further prepared than
combed, « v+ 4P pound

General

Tariff

Rate

#

35" Pt

Free

15 cts.

Present
Most -
Favoured-
Nation
Rate

Free

Free

Rate

Of fered

25 PsCa

'ree

Free



SECRET

{the: October 1950

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE
TARIFEF NEGOTIATIONS 1950

LIST OF OFFERS

Tariff Concessions offered by the Government of Peru in response

reQues_;tfs recelved from the Government of Canadas

Tarif'f o Presgent

Item Description of Products Rate of Concessions Concessions
Number Duty Requested Offered
850 Whole powdered milk, in bulk, for
industrial use KB 0,10 0,10
110 Crushed or rolled oats in bulk XB 0.0l 0,04
138 Apples, fresh KB 0,02 Free
489 BSodium cyanide KB O.l2 O.112 O.12
616 Calcium carbide KB 0,06 0,06 006
9RlL. Paints with metallic pigments of
brass or bronze, so-called “pur-
purin", prepared or not whatever |
may be the vehicle KB 5000 24150 L4 00
1261 Newsprint, in sheets, reals or -
rolls | KB Free - Free Free
2392 (Cables and cordage of copper wi- |
ra | . | | KB 0.0 E R M
2410 Aluminum bars, rods and wire, in-
cluding those prepared for auto- | o o |
genous welding and metallization KB 04190 04150 0418C
oli56 Iron or steel wire cloth, tinned
or galvanized, painted or varni-
shed, having from li4 to 17 threads
Per 1ine:a1 ineh or meshes with ¢
opening of one to two mil:.mtera; o - -
for sanitary purposes 0,05 0.05 0,105

2700 Copper wire cloth, whether or
not painted or varhished, having
from 1lh4 te 17 threads per lineal
inch or meshes with an opening
of one to two milimeters, for sa

nitary purpeses KB




CANADIAN DELEGATION

DELEGATION DU CANADA

te GATT
Princes Hotel
forquay
Nevember 22, 1950

Negotlatl

Dear Sir:

In accerdance with decument GATT/TN.2/A/6,
dated 12 Octeber, the Delegation eof Canada-s
Delegation @fMPeruﬁwish.te inf@rm.the”Neg@tiatians
Officer that they have completed bilateral tariff
negotliations. Two coeples of the lists of ceon=-
cessions agreed on are enclesed herewith., Each
Delegation 1s ferwerding s copy of 1lts lists of
concesslons to each other Delegation wilith which
it has entered inte negetiations,

Yours falthfully

ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ

.....

swefficer

GATT Conference
Room 10, Princea Hotel

TORQUAY



MOST SECREIT

1

COpy NO: iiiliiili

TARIFF CONCESSIONS BY CANADA TO PERU

Pinal)

These proposals represent the Tariff

concessions which Canada is prepared to make as part

of a reciprocal and mutually advantageouS agreement

and they may be withdrawn, in whole or in part, in the

light of the aggregate

at Torguay,

results of the Tariff negotiations

This document is the property solely and exclusively of the

GOVIRND

LT OF CANADA

It is MOST S5:ACHAT and must not be made public, in whole or

in part, in any manner whatsoever,

TORQUAY,
November 224 1950,




MOOT SECRET

Tariff Concessions Offered by Canada to Peru

Part I - Most-Favoured-Nation Tariff

Present
Most -
Tariff General Favoured-
Ttem Tariff Nation Rate
No, Description of Products Rate Rate Offered
4l Fish preserved in o0il, n,0.Ps «« 35 DeCo 25 P, 20 p.c.
Fx,121 Bonito preserved in oil ,ee. 35 PeCo 25 D.C. 173 p.c.
520 Ex,(].) Raw cotton and cotton
linters not further manu-
factured than ginned csee0eoes Free Free Free
5,9pb (1) Hair of the camel, alpaca,
goat or other like animal,,,-
Pevvsosvssvenssense LEI pound 15 Ctﬁ. Free Free
586 Coal, anthracite, ny0.pseees
ill!lllllllif&&ﬁﬁ}‘ per ton 50 ct 8. Free Free

.J !

I'.Jq- - o

a
.;-':r

(Sgd,) H, B, McKinnon,
Head, Canadian Negotiating Team,
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Tariff
Item
Niumber

50

&, 110

138
1,89
616
954

2392

2,10

211

2456

2700

GENERAL AGREIMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE
TARIFF NEGOTIATION 1950/51

- 1

The Delegation of Peru having concluded its negotiation with
the Delegation of Canada has agreed to accord the following concessions,

-

Present Agreed
rates of rates of Additiocnal

Description of Products duty duty _duty

Whole powdered milk in bulk,
for industrial USE eeeeeess KG 0,10 0,10 12% %

Crushed or rolled cats in
bulk AR R R E R FEXFEEEXERY KG Oooh Oloh l =

S
»Q

O
Dj-
o9

Apples, fresh...;........... KG 0,02 Free

|
™)
R

SOdium.Gyanid@ T EEEEEEEREEN KG OQ12 0.12

Calelim cOrDIgE sensvsasssns KG 0,06 0,06

e
DS

At
]

Paints with metallic pigments

of brass or bronze, so-called

"purpurinas'", prepared or not,

whatever may be the vehicle,, KG 5,00 ls 00 124 %

Newsprint, in sheets, reels
0 POLlE seseensasosnnssopnes RG Free Free 105 %

Hides or skins, tanned,whether

or not dyed or varnished,
from calvVes sisssersseessssss KL 20,00 20,00 125 %

Cables and cordage of copper
wire Yyssnasasanersnseorennne KB OghD 0,40 12% %

Aluminum bars, rods and wire,
including those prepared for
autogenous welding and |
metallization seeseisessened  KG 0,90 0,80 12% %

Muminum in powder, without
mixture or preparation of
any kind, for manufacturing
paint and other purposeSc.ese KG 1,50 1450 12z

j—
™Y

Iron or steel wire cloth, _
tinned or galvanized, o
painted or varnished,
having from 14 to 17
threads per lineal inch
or meshes with an opening
of one to two milimetérs, . HER
for sanitary purpoSeSsesessse KG 0,05 0,05 125'%

Copper wire cloth, whether or
not painted or varnished,
having from 14 to 17 threads
per lineal inch or meshes with
an opening of one to two
milimeters, for sanitary N )
purposes ;p;ifitﬁf%j@ﬁhﬁggyj{j, KG- Oﬁk§ ﬂ5

BT



	Outcome of the Bilateral Negotiation between Canada and Peru under the Torquay Round 1950-51

